SENATE COMMITTEE ON
EDUCATION & GENERAL GOVERNMENT

February 19, 2008 Hearing Room A
3:30 P.M. Tapes 17 -18

MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Vicki Walker, Chair
Sen. Jeff Kruse, Vice-Chair
Sen. Rick Metsger

MEMBER EXCUSED: Sen. Mark Hass
Sen. Frank Morse

STAFF PRESENT: Dana Richardson, Committee Administrator
Natalie Worley, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:
HB 3605A — Public Hearing and Work Session
HB 3606A — Public Hearing and Work Session
Oregon School for the Deaf and Blind — Informational Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
17A 003 Chair Walker opens the meeting at 3:36 p.m.
HB 3605A — PUBLIC HEARING
028 Chair Walker
037 Dana Richardson, Committee Administrator
046 Scott Kipper, Administrator, Insurance Division, Department of
Consumer and Business Services (EXHIBIT A)
110 Sen. Kruse
119 Kipper
124 Chair Walker
130 Kipper
131 Chair Walker
139 Rep. Brad Witt, State Representative, House District #31
214 Chair Walker
231 Rep. Witt
264 Chair Walker
287 Sen. Kruse
291 Rep. Witt
303 Chair Walker
305 Sen. Kruse
17A 308 Chair Walker
HB 3606A — PUBLIC HEARING
318 Dana Richardson, Committee Administrator
322 Chair Walker
330 Tom Byerley, Director, Oregon Employment Department
373 Chair Walker

375 Byerley



18A

HB 3606A — WORK SESSION

406
000
002
007
009
010
014
015
019
054

HB 3605A — WORK SESSION

062

072

074
075
076
079
080

100

Sen. Kruse

Byerley

Sen. Kruse

Byerley

Chair Walker

Byerley

Chair Walker

Byerley

Rep. Brad Witt, State Representative, House District #31
Chair Walker

MOTION: Sen. Kruse moves HB 3606A to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 5-0-0

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

Chair Walker declares the motion CARRIED.

SEN. METSGER will lead discussion on the floor.

MOTION: Sen. Kruse moves HB 3605A to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation.

Chair Walker

Sen. Kruse

Sen. Morse

Chair Walker

VOTE: 5-0-0

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

Chair Walker declares the motion CARRIED.

SEN. KRUSE will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Walker

OREGON SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF AND BLIND - INFORMATIONAL MEETING

18A

103

139

189
190

193

236
238
281
286
288
306

321
334
345
354

Sue McGlashan, Assistant Superintendent, Finance and
Administration, Oregon Department of Education (EXHIBITS B
-D)

Bruce Murray, Chair, Project Council, Center for Innovative
School Development

Chair Walker

McGlashan

Nancy Latini, Assistant Superintendent, Oregon Department of
Education

Chair Walker

McGlashan

Chair Walker

McGlashan

Chair Walker

Morgan Allen, Legislative Coordinator, Oregon Department of
Education (EXHIBIT E)

Chair Walker

Allen

Chair Walker

Cindy Hunt, Legal Affairs Coordinator, Oregon, Department of
Education



377
384
401
409
17B 003
018
026
036

125
132
135
143
151
162

221
224
232
235
239
241
245
248
17B 254
263
266
267
288
298
310
313
322
331
345
349

376
378
392
406
415
417

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

Chair Walker

Allen

Chair Walker

Allen

Hunt

Allen

Chair Walker

Neil Kliewer, Member, Oregon School for the Blind Board
(EXHIBIT F)

Chair Walker

Kliewer

Chair Walker

Kliewer

Chair Walker

Don Dorman, Member, Oregon School for the Deaf Board
(EXHIBIT G)

Chair Walker

Kliewer

Chair Walker

Kliewer

Chair Walker

Dorman

Chair Walker

Dorman

Chair Walker

Kliewer

Chair Walker

Kliewer

Chair Walker

Allen

Chair Walker

Allen

Chair Walker

Allen

Chair Walker

Jann Lane, Board Administrator, Advisory Boards for the Oregon
School for the Blind and the Oregon School for the Deaf
Chair Walker

Lane

Allen

Chair Walker

Allen

Chair Walker adjourns the meeting at 4:59 p.m.

A. HB 3605A, written testimony, Scott Kipper, 3 pp
B. Oregon School for the Deaf & Blind, prepared information, Sue McGlashan, 52 pp
C. Oregon School for the Deaf & Blind, prepared information, Sue McGlashan, 2 pp



Q@mmU

Oregon School for the Deaf & Blind 1, prepared information, Sue McGlashan, 5 pp
Oregon School for the Deaf & Blind, prepared information, Morgan Allen, 2 pp
Oregon School for the Deaf & Blind, written testimony, Neil Klewer, 2 pp

Oregon School for the Deaf & Blind, written testimony, Don Dorman, 2 pp



