SENATE COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION & GENERAL GOVERNMENT

February 19, 2008 3:30 P.M.

Hearing Room A Tapes 17 -18

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Sen. Vicki Walker, Chair Sen. Jeff Kruse, Vice-Chair
	Sen. Rick Metsger
MEMBER EXCUSED:	Sen. Mark Hass
	Sen. Frank Morse
STAFF PRESENT:	Dana Richardson, Committee Administrator
	Natalie Worley, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

HB 3605A – Public Hearing and Work Session HB 3606A – Public Hearing and Work Session Oregon School for the Deaf and Blind – Informational Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
17A	003	Chair Walker opens the meeting at 3:36 p.m.
<u>HB 3605A – PU</u>	BLIC HEARING	
	028	Chair Walker
	037	Dana Richardson, Committee Administrator
	046	Scott Kipper, Administrator, Insurance Division, Department of Consumer and Business Services (EXHIBIT A)
	110	Sen. Kruse
	119	Kipper
	124	Chair Walker
	130	Kipper
	131	Chair Walker
	139	Rep. Brad Witt, State Representative, House District #31
	214	Chair Walker
	231	Rep. Witt
	264	Chair Walker
	287	Sen. Kruse
	291	Rep. Witt
	303	Chair Walker
	305	Sen. Kruse
17A	308	Chair Walker
<u>HB 3606A – PU</u>	BLIC HEARING	
	318	Dana Richardson, Committee Administrator
	322	Chair Walker
	330	Tom Byerley, Director, Oregon Employment Department
	373	Chair Walker
	375	Byerley

	407	Son Verse
104	406 000	Sen. Kruse
18A	000	Byerley Sen. Kruse
	002	
		Byerley Chain Wallson
	009	Chair Walker
	010	Byerley
	014	Chair Walker
	015	Byerley
	019	Rep. Brad Witt, State Representative, House District #31
	054	Chair Walker
<u>HB 3606A –</u>	WORK SESSION	
	062	MOTION: Sen. Kruse moves HB 3606A to the floor with a
		DO PASS recommendation. VOTE: 5-0-0
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye. Chair Walker declares the motion CARRIED.
		SEN. METSGER will lead discussion on the floor.
HB 3605A -	WORK SESSION	SERVINE POOL AND POOL
110 000011	072	MOTION: Sen. Kruse moves HB 3605A to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation.
	074	Chair Walker
	075	Sen. Kruse
	076	Sen. Morse
	079	Chair Walker
	080	VOTE: 5-0-0
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
		Chair Walker declares the motion CARRIED.
		SEN. KRUSE will lead discussion on the floor.
	100	Chair Walker
OREGON S	CHOOL FOR THE DE	AF AND BLIND - INFORMATIONAL MEETING
	103	Sue McGlashan, Assistant Superintendent, Finance and Administration, Oregon Department of Education (EXHIBITS B - D)
	139	Bruce Murray, Chair, Project Council, Center for Innovative
		School Development
18A	189	Chair Walker
19 19	190	McGlashan
	193	Nancy Latini, Assistant Superintendent, Oregon Department of
		Education
	236	Chair Walker
	238	McGlashan
	281	Chair Walker
	286	McGlashan
	288	Chair Walker
	306	Morgan Allen, Legislative Coordinator, Oregon Department of Education (EXHIBIT E)
	321	Chair Walker
	334	Allen
	345	Chair Walker
	354	Cindy Hunt, Legal Affairs Coordinator, Oregon, Department of
		Education

	377	Chair Walker
	384	Allen
	401	Chair Walker
	409	Allen
17B	003	Hunt
	018	Allen
02	026	Chair Walker
	036	Neil Kliewer, Member, Oregon School for the Blind Board
		(EXHIBIT F)
	125	Chair Walker
	132	Kliewer
	135	Chair Walker
	143	Kliewer
151	151	Chair Walker
	162	Don Dorman, Member, Oregon School for the Deaf Board
		(EXHIBIT G)
221 224 232	221	Chair Walker
	224	Kliewer
	232	Chair Walker
	235	Kliewer
	239	Chair Walker
241 245	241	Dorman
	245	Chair Walker
	248	Dorman
17B	254	Chair Walker
	263	Kliewer
	266	Chair Walker
	267	Kliewer
	288	Chair Walker
	298	Allen
	310	Chair Walker
	313	Allen
	322	Chair Walker
	331	Allen
	345	Chair Walker
	349	Jann Lane, Board Administrator, Advisory Boards for the Oregon
		School for the Blind and the Oregon School for the Deaf
	376	Chair Walker
	378	Lane
	392	Allen
	406	Chair Walker
	415	Allen
	417	Chair Walker adjourns the meeting at 4:59 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 3605A, written testimony, Scott Kipper, 3 pp
 B. Oregon School for the Deaf & Blind, prepared information, Sue McGlashan, 52 pp
 C. Oregon School for the Deaf & Blind, prepared information, Sue McGlashan, 2 pp

- D. Oregon School for the Deaf & Blind I, prepared information, Sue McGlashan, 5 pp
- E. Oregon School for the Deaf & Blind, prepared information, Morgan Allen, 2 pp
- F. Oregon School for the Deaf & Blind, written testimony, Neil Klewer, 2 pp
- G. Oregon School for the Deaf & Blind, written testimony, Don Dorman, 2 pp